

# Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse

415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Meeting Minutes**

### **Anti-Crime Committee**

| Dan Tarwater III (4th), Chairman<br>Tony Miller (3rd AL), Charlie Franklin (3rd) |         |                                       |
|--|---------|---------------------------------------|
| Monday, November 30, 2020  | 9:25 AM | Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area |

Present 3 - Dan Tarwater III, Tony Miller and Charlie Franklin

#### **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

5440 AN ORDINANCE repealing section 9303., Jackson County Code, 1984, relating to the Anti-Crime Sales Tax, and enacting, in lieu thereof, one new section relating to the same subject.

Attachments: 5440 Schedule I.pdf

#### A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Charlie Franklin, to hold Ordinance #5440. The motion passed by voice vote.

#### **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

A RESOLUTION transferring \$110,960.00 within the 2020 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund and awarding a contract for the furnishing of additional software and service packages for the COMBAT Connections database to First Call of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of \$125,834.00, as a sole source purchase.

Attachments: 20564 Revised Backup.pdf

20564adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Charlie Franklin, to recommend do pass Resolution #20564. The motion passed by voice vote.